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Paul W~ter <paul.wester@nara.gov> 

Politico questions re: NARA inyolvement in Clinton records 

Paul Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov> Tue, May 19, 2015 at 1:59PM 

To: Miriam Kleiman <miriam.kleiman@nara.gov>, "Bergman, Hannah" <Hannah.Bergman@nara.gov>, Alina Serna 

<alina.semo@nara.gov> · 

Cc: "Stem, GaryM" <garym.stem@nara.gov>, "Ravanbakhsh, Arian" <Arian.Ravanbakhsh@nara.gov>, "Diachenko, 

Laura" <laura.diachenko@nara.gov>, "Glasser, Sandra" <sandra.glasser@nara.gov>, "Garland, Donna" 

<donna.gar1and@nara.gov>, "Brewer, Laurence" <Jaurence.brewer@nara.gov>, "Trainer, Jay" 

<jay. trainer@nara. gov> 


I am copying Alina and"Hannah on this response, hoping you or Gary could get a copy of the John Hackett 

declaration (from ECF, perhaps) to see what exactly it says about the NARA review. I could find a link to 


The basic situation is that a review of 1,246 State-identified personal emails of HRC W.s undertaken by myself 
and another senior NARA staff member on April 24 and 28, 2015. This review was undertaken at State's request 
under our new authorities in 44 U.S. C. 3301(b). · 

On May 6th I sent a letter to State confirming their (State's) analysis of the personal records based on NARA's 
independent review of the 1,246 personal emails. 

f----1FOJA(b)(5) I 

Thanks, Paul 

Paul M. Wester, Jr. 

Chief Records Officer for the U.S. Government 

N'ational Archives and Records Administration 

301-837-3120 


{Quoted text hiddenJ 

NW: 15453 Docld: 70002041 Page 3 

l'll\ps:l/mail.google.com/maillufO/?ui=2&ik=021123a63d&view=pt&as_from=paul.wester%40nara.gov&as~to=william.bosanko%4CX!ara.gov&as_has=clinton%2... 111 

000174

mailto:Jaurence.brewer@nara.gov
mailto:donna.gar1and@nara.gov
mailto:sandra.glasser@nara.gov
mailto:laura.diachenko@nara.gov
mailto:Arian.Ravanbakhsh@nara.gov
mailto:garym.stem@nara.gov
mailto:alina.semo@nara.gov
mailto:Hannah.Bergman@nara.gov
mailto:miriam.kleiman@nara.gov
mailto:paul.wester@nara.gov
mailto:paul.wester@nara.gov


7r712015 Na!Wnol.Nchives & Rec;onis Admir;•J<aliao Mail- Poli~coques•"'l' reo >)NlA/"nvolvement in Clint!» records · 
1-'0IItiCO quesr~ons re NAKA rnvo1vemem 1n lAin on recoras uocument ID 70002041.PDF 

Paul Wester <pa~J.wester@nara.gov> 

Politico questions re: NARA involvement in Clinton records 

Paul .Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov> Tue, May 19, 2015 at 2:02PM 

To: 11 Bosanko, William" <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 

Cc: "Trainer, Jay" <jay.trainer@nara.gov> 


Jay, 

I mentioned this issue this morning·... the John Hackett declaration does mention our NARA review. 


1- _IF<JIA{b)(5J-I 

Thanks, Paul 

Paul M. Wester, Jr. 

Chief Records Officer for the U.S. Government 

National Archives and-Records Administration 

301-837-3120 

[Quoted text hidden] 
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Clinton Review Letter_State_05062015.pdf 

f1A Y 6 liJiiS 

Margar!ltP. Gratdcl 
Depuzy Assistant Secretary forG!oball.rltorrnation Services 
Bureau of AdrninistratiQn 
U.S. Departrne.ntofState 
SA-2, $l)ite 8000 
5 I 5 22nd Street, NW 
Washington, DC20522-0208 

Dear Ms. Grafeld: 

Atyoar request; per 44 U. S.C. 330 l(h), the National Archivell and Records Admipistration 
(NARA) has Undert~n and c<Jmpleted a d!!tailettreview ofthe ehuJci! eorrespottdence offonner 
Secretary ofState Hillary C.f!n~ that the Department identified as per:Sonal materials not 
meeting the statutory definitioo ofa Federal record. This reviewwas conducted by rnyllelfand 
another.seniorNARA staffmember on Aptil24 and 18, 2015, o.tyouroffices in Washington, 
DC. 

NAR.A's review was complil:ted accqr(mg to a inethodology approvedby NARA 's General 
CQunsel: liD' April 22, 2015 (Enclosed). USing these gtiidelines, NARA reviewed el!£h ofl:he 
1,246 hard copy versions of entails sant or re:oeived,by :former Secretary Clinton that the 
Depo.rtment identified as. personal. The goal of this review was to validare that the Depaltulent 
c:orrectiy applied federal statutes, regulations, and guidelines in identifying the wersonal 
oorrespundence of the former Secretary. 

Based on our review, NARA cow:;urs withthe Department's deterrnirr<ltion tbatthes.e 1 ,246 
ernails a-J:e.personal in nature and dq not meetthe definition of ate<:ofd as defined in the Fedtml} 
Re.cords Aet, as atuended.(44 UcS.C. 3301}: 

NAT!ON.A.L A lVE"S 

E(;OPiL'l /i Ot<·'i G>i·ISTH•.'\T~--ON 
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Clinton Review Letter_State_05062015.pdf 

We lookfurwartl to working with you 011 oiher pendingissues related to ihe management and 
dispositiiJnofthe.former Secretary's email correspondence. 

Sincerely, 

~..~ 
E'AUL M.. WESTER, JR. 
ChiefReeord:S Officer 
fot the U.S. Government 

Enclosure 
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